

## Formagino "Bignè Uvetta/Mirtillo" vas. 7 pezzi da 80g cod. 610.04



It is a soft white soft cheese cheese produced by PASTA CASEARIA, semi-finished product obtained exclusively from the cheese making of whole pasteurized cow's milk. The cheese comes with a small round shape: 5 cm in diameter and 4 cm in height, average weight 95 gr. for fiorone and must be consumed within a few days to be able to appreciate the fragrance; the pasta has no crust, with a homogeneous cut, creamy with a slightly sour taste.

**INGREDIENTS:** Fresh cheese (MILK, salt, rennet) 9% Sultana (grapes, sunflower oil, SHELLFISH, SULFUR DIOXIDE and SULPHITES) 6.5% Cranberry (blueberries, sugar, sunflower oil), preservative: Potassium sorbate .

Origin of milk: Italy. Origin Blueberry: Chile. Uva Sultanina Origin: Turkey.

### CARATTERISTICH

Typical table cheese; soft paste with a sweet and delicate and slightly acidulous flavor REFINED WITH Dehydrated Blueberry and Sultanahine

Weight of the finished product: Kg 0.665 (Kg 0.095 per piece)

Packing Mode: Product packed in Protective Atmosphere

Storage Mode: At temperatures between + 0 / + 4°C and consumed in a short time.

Shelf life: 30 days. from packaging.

How to use: Ready to eat

**BOLLO SANITARIO : IT 03 1880 CE**

### NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION

Valori nutrizionali medi riferiti a 100 g. di prodotto

|                                |                   |
|--------------------------------|-------------------|
| Energy                         | KJ 878 / Kcal 211 |
| Fat                            | 13 g              |
| of which saturated fatty acids | 8,5 g             |
| Carbohydrates                  | 13 g              |
| of which sugars                | 12 g              |
| Proteins                       | 10 g              |
| Salt                           | 0,49 g            |
| Fiber                          | 0,8 g             |

### MICROBIOLOGICAL CARATTERISTICH

Regolamento (CE) 2073/2005 e s.m.i.

|   |                 |
|---|-----------------|
| Escherichia coli Coagulase Positive Staphylococci | < 10 UFC/g      |
| Salmonella  | Assente in 25 g |
| Listeria monocytogenes                            | Assente in 25 g |

## Formaggino “Bignè Uvetta/Mirtillo” vas. 7 pezzi da 80g cod. 610.03

### ALLERGENS

|   |    |
|---|----|
| Cereali contenente glutine<br>Cereals containing gluten   | NO |
| Crostacei e prodotti a base di crostacei<br>Crustaceans and products based on crustaceans                 | NO |
| Uova e prodotti a base di uova<br>Eggs and Egg Product  | NO |
| Pesce e prodotti a base di pesce<br>Fish and Fish product   | NO |
| Arachidi e prodotti a base di arachidi<br>Peanuts and peanut-based product                                | NO |
| Soia e prodotti a base di soia<br>Soy and soy product   | NO |
| Latte e prodotti a base di latte<br>Milk and milk based products  | SI |
| Frutta a guscio e i loro prodotti<br>Nuts and their product   | SI |
| Sedano e prodotti a base di sedano<br>Celery and celery based products                                    | NO |
| Senape e prodotti a base di senape<br>Mustard and mustard-based products                                  | NO |
| Semi di sesamo e prodotti a base di semi di sesamo<br>Sesame seeds and sesame seed products               | NO |
| Anidride solforosa e solfiti in concentrazione superiore a 10mg/kg o 10 mg/litro in termini di SO2 totale | SI |
| Lupini e prodotti a base di lupini  | NO |
| Molluschi e prodotti a base di molluschi<br>Shellfish and shellfish products                              | NO |

## Formaggino "Bignè Uvetta/Mirtillo" vas. 7 pezzi da 80g cod. 610.03

### COMMERCIAL INFORMATION

|                              |                                   |
|------------------------------|-----------------------------------|
| <b>PRODUCT CODE</b>          | <b>610.03</b>                     |
| Format                       | 7 porzioni x 80g                  |
| Ean CODE                     | 8005986610030                     |
| Pieces for primary cardboard | 3                                 |
| Box size (cm)                | 31x18,4x11,3<br>(981-631003,20)   |
| Boxes per piano              | 14                                |
| N ° level                    | 6                                 |
| Total boxes                  | 84                                |
| Pallet height (cm)           | 80 +15 pallet                     |
| Pallet weight (Kg)           | 135                               |
| Primary packaging            | Vegetable paper, heat-sealed tray |